2020/2021. 

The works included in the Bills of quantities included substructure works that were done to 

completion. 

Phase two of the completion of Sang’alo Multi-purpose hall was awarded to  Pasisi 

Enterprises limited at a contract sum of Ksh. 20,895,126.40(twenty million, eight hundred 

and ninety five thousand, one hundred and twenty six shillings and forty cents only ) in the 

financial year 2020/2021. 

Condition of the Contract 

The works in the contract included; 

a) Reinforced concrete superstructure 

b) Walling 

c) Roof construction and finishes 

d) Windows 

e) Doors 

f) Finishes

[...]

Roofing had been done and ridges for harvesting rain water had been installed  

The rooms inside the multipurpose hall had no shatters 

2.9 Fencing of Sang’alo cultural center  

The contract was awarded to M/S Kongasis Investments Limited at a contract sum of Kshs.3, 

150,400(Three million one hundred and fifty thousand four hundred shillings only) in the 

financial year 2021/2022  

The works included in the contract as per the bills of Quantities were: 

i. Fencing with concrete posts 

ii. Gate 

2.9.1 Committee observation 

All the works outlined in the bills of quantities were done to completion save for six strands